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Surge Capability
Types up to 1600V VRRM

Isolation Type Package

 

Electrically Isolation base plate

Operating Temperature： -55 °C  to  +175 °C
Storage Temperature： -55 °C  to  +175 °C

Average Forward

Current   
IF(AV) 60A Tc=125℃

Peak Forward Surge

Current   
IFSM 1500A 8.3ms,half sine

Maximum Instantaneous     

Forward Voltage* 

 

VF 1.01V IFM=60A;TJ=25℃

Maximum Instantaneous

Reverse Current At

 

Rated DC Blocking

 

Voltage*

IR
25uA

5mA

 TJ=25℃
TJ=150

 

℃

Isolation Voltage Viso 2500V A.C. 1 minute

Maximum Thermal

Resistance Junction

 

To Case   

Rθjc 0.60℃/W

Mounting torque N-m 1.3 M4 Screw

*

Part Number

Maximum

Recurrent

Peak Reverse

Voltage

 Maximum

RMS Voltage

Maximum DC

Blocking

Voltage

 

JK2M120-120 1200V

 

840V 1200V

JK2M120-160 1600V

 

1120V 1600V

 

RoHS compliant

DIMENSIONS

MMINCHES

MIN MAX MIN MAX
0.460
0.307
0.030
0.071
1.488
1.248
0.917
0.996
0.579
0.492
0.161
0.161
0.181
0.165
1.181

-0.002

0.483
0.323
0.033
0.081
1.504
1.260
0.957
1.008
0.602
0.516
0.169
0.169
0.197
0.181
1.197
0.004

11.68
7.80
0.75
1.80

37.80
31.70
23.30
25.30
14.70
12.50

4.10
4.10
4.60
4.20

30.00
-0.05

12.28
8.20
0.85
2.05

38.20
32.00
24.30
25.60
15.30
13.10

4.30
4.30
5.00
4.60

30.40
0.10

M4*8

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
Q
R

Standard Recovery Diodes Module,2x60A
JK2M120-120  JK2M120-160

R
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Features 











Absolute Maximum Ratings

Electrical Characteristics
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Friendship Reminder

■ JiNan JingHeng（hereinafter referred to as JH） reserves the right to make

changes to this document and its products and specifications at anytime

without notice.

■ Customers should obtain and confirm the latest product information and

specifications before final design, purchase or use.

■ JH makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability

of its products for any particular purpose, nor does JH assume any liability for

application assistance or customer product design.

■ JH does not warrant or accept any liability with products which are

purchased or used for any unintended or unauthorized application.

■ No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any intellectual

property rights of JH.

■ JH’s products are not authorized for use as critical components in life

support devices or systems without express written approval of JH.
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